
HG3510 Series Electric Generator - General Assembly



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note

1 310222003 Carrier, assembly 1

2 Engine Subaru OHC 1

Homelite Consumer Products, Inc., will not
provide engines as placement parts. Engines

are covered through the engine
manufacturer's warranty. Consult the

accompanying engine manual or contact our
service department for assistance.

3 570356001 Isolator 4

5 660599002 Bolt whz 5/16-24 x .63 4

8 660599003
Bolt, hex 5/16-24 x

7.75
1

9 Washer, lock 5/16 3
These are standard parts available at your

local hardware store.

11 661302001
Bolt, HWH 1/4-20 x

5.50
1

12 638703001 Lug, ground 1

13 678016006 Nut, nyloc 1/4-20 4

14 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 1
These are standard parts available at your

local hardware store.

15 678145002 Nut, hex flg 5/16-18 6

16 678259003 Nut, nyloc 5/16-18 2

17 290404001 Assembly, ground wire 4

18
Washer, star external

5/16
7

These are standard parts available at your
local hardware store.

19 Bolt, hex 5/16-18 x 3/4 1
These are standard parts available at your

local hardware store.

20 678672001 Spacer .38 ID 2

21 309323001 Muffler 2

22 901687001 Gasket 1

23 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1 1/2 1
These are standard parts available at your

local hardware store.

24 290403003 Panel, wired 1

25 660598001
Screw #6-20 x .38

Type B
1

26 638497002 Shield, heat 2

27 Fuel tank assembly 1
Contact your nearest Homelite(R) Service

Center for replacement fuel tanks.

27A 661519002 Fuel Gauge/Screws 2

27B 519710001 Strainer Basket 4

27C 310720002 Fuel Cap 1

27E 519711001
Fuel shut off valve

with filter
1

28 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1 1
These are standard parts available at your

local hardware store.



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note

29 Washer, flat 5/16 4
These are standard parts available at your

local hardware store.

30 519728001 Spacer, handle bracket 2

31 310224003 Handle 1

32 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 2 1
These are standard parts available at your

local hardware store.

33 678654001 Nut whz 8mm 1

34 570356002 Isolator 1

35 310223002 Wheel 3

36 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.00 2
These are standard parts available at your

local hardware store.

37 638706001 Foot rubber 2

38 Washer, flat 3/8 2
These are standard parts available at your

local hardware store.

39 310715001 Lanyard 2

40 660597002 Screw, #10 x .75 1

41 Bolt, 3/8-16 x 4.25 4
These are standard parts available at your

local hardware store.

42 678659001 Nut, nyloc 3/8-16 2

43 678672002 Spacer .38 ID 2

44 310712001 Pin, release 2

45 519712001 Cap, plastic 1

46 290412002 Assembly, ground wire 2

47 661300001 Screw HSW #8 x .38 1

48 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1.50 1
These are standard parts available at your

local hardware store.

49 Washer, flat 1/4 2
These are standard parts available at your

local hardware store.

50 678505003 Bracket, foot 2

51 678655001 Cord retainer 2

52 638682002 Screen, spark 2

310227008
Generator Head

Assembly
1 (Not Shown)

987000365 Operator's Manual 1 (Not Shown)

900906006
Bottle of Lubricant

(10W30)
1 (Not Shown)

310725001
Fuel Line Assembly

(PMC433500)
1 (Not Shown)

310724001
Assembly, Carbon

Cannister
Hose(PMC433500)

1 (Not Shown)

310722001 Assembly, Carbon
Cannister

1 (Not Shown)



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note
(PMC433500)

310723001
Carbon Canister,
380CC, Sentec

1 (Not Shown)

310721001
Rollover Valve, Direct

Mount, Sentec
1 (Not Shown)

570363001
Bushing, Rollover

Valve, Sentec
1 (Not Shown)

940705031 Logo Label 1 (Not Shown)

940707008 Danger Label 1 (Not Shown)

940974007
Risk of Fire Danger

Label
1 (Not Shown)

940513008 Ground Warning Label 1 (Not Shown)

940680021 Hot Surface Label 1 (Not Shown)

940514005 Lock Pin Label 1 (Not Shown)

940708007 Lubricant Label 1 (Not Shown)

940617032 Starting Label 1 (Not Shown)

961030005 Danger Hang Tag 1 (Not Shown)

940513005 Ground Label 1 (Not Shown)

940617032 Quick Start Label 1 (Not Shown)




